PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7874715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DORUK KILITCIOGLU	02/23/2023
SERDAR KADIOGLU	02/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMR LLC
Street Address:	245 SUMMER STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18108715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256002-0490
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. NIEDERMEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Niedermeier #64,946/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=4139528#page1.tif

source=4139528#page2.tif

source=4139528#page3.tif

source=4139528#page4.tif

source=4139320#page4.lii

PATENT REEL: 063161 FRAME: 0147

507827580

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR(S): Kilitcioglu, et al. CONFIRMATION NO.: 6124

APPLICATION NO.: 18/108,715 FILING DATE: February 13, 2023

TITLE: AUTOMATIC DATA-DRIVEN OPTIMIZATION OF A TARGET OUTCOME

USING MACHINE LEARNING

DECLARATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT

I. DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby make the following declarations with respect to the above-identified patent application:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims;

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information known by me which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Doruk Kilitcioglu, have invented, solely or jointly, one or more inventions described in the above-identified patent application for letters patent; and

WHEREAS, FMR LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a usual place of business at 245 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210, United States of America, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such letters patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such letters patent, and any right, title and interest I may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for letters patent, including but not limited to any

> PATENT REEL: 063161 FRAME: 0148

cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all letters patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all letters patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications.

I hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such letters patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

CALLED AND REPORTED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

	III.	SIGNATURE	SLUCK	owers to take on the Designation
IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF. I h	ave hereunto set my	hand-and affix	ed my seal on the date set
forth below.		en a mainte en 1000 de la 1000 de la desentación.	sire contra li grafistra i li si victoria di rista.	
				A Light
NOTARIZATION			, less in Doru	k Kflitcioglu 02/23/2023
				02/25/2025
State/Commonwealt	h of			ina di kacamatan da kacamatan da Batan da kacamatan
County of) s			
				, ende egilederandere Gebraid i
On this d	ay of	, 2023 before r	ne, the undersig	med notary public, ence of identification,
which was/were	Mada tamerogai, pro	to be t	he person whos	e name is signed on the
preceding or attached	document in my prese	ence.		
Paratratal par	i da de cara interesa de la			
		A.Y.	355 3 3 4	postoj menodoj ovij sel bovisne bi-
		Notar My C	y Public	ires:
	nes mantres of figuration		ommission exp	
WITNESS	1 2	ar de Arde	e Noersteins vjeste z	Sasantengs diser tonsibro a.
	441		arrajar Bolos Jāb	
Witness Signature:			alia kata k a sa m	outra de forma electromaticamen das a
Witness Name:	Golce Ay:	<u>sen Kilitcio</u> ,	qlu	uisis var ongasi () uispag besi step a si sab La common a la common a
Witness Date:	02/23/20		Malatakalar a sa yarit wasandi dwalamidi wa	. 1966 oved 3 dogiostace ico 194982A essecimentos O modgossii bas estecim
and are a part of the control of the	ia. Na amin'ny faritr'ora ny f	energija sena jani sak	dan saga idas s	n Bostin vends (sõpsedisenten eed)
				lo stof date has estimiligg-
				ra i lektijagas alektira listeritate
				nder i Strander State die Bereitste der die Abberdie von die Gebeute der State die State der Gebeute
District Hermiter Commence	e erat den jilja oli oleh beradik oleh Kananan dianomian barran	 Design of outside the state of the second of the second outside seco	s sing na an a V a canala	ogis i side aat ragerood at Cad immedically, gyphool
				n mesanggangkan kenamanan berai Bilah selikan Madred belai sebi
				alo testen and solution back district
				tez bes keresenjikke kistrosti
AN personal relationship to the con-			Entropia Salacida	ali veda Ar dapajajili liku kapa epaa

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR(S): Kilitcioglu, et al. CONFIRMATION NO.: 6124

APPLICATION NO.: 18/108,715 FILING DATE: February 13, 2023

TITLE: AUTOMATIC DATA-DRIVEN OPTIMIZATION OF A TARGET OUTCOME

USING MACHINE LEARNING

DECLARATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 AND ASSIGNMENT

I. DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby make the following declarations with respect to the above-identified patent application:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims;

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information known by me which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Serdar Kadioglu, have invented, solely or jointly, one or more inventions described in the above-identified patent application for letters patent; and

WHEREAS, FMR LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a usual place of business at 245 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210, United States of America, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such letters patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such letters patent, and any right, title and interest I may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me

PATENT REEL: 063161 FRAME: 0150 had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for letters patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all letters patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all letters patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications.

I hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such letters patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

III. SIGNATURE BLOCK

	Inventor	· <u> </u>
<u>NOTARIZATION</u>		Serdar Radioglu
State/Commonwealth of County of)) ss	
personally appeared Serdar	, 2023 before me, Kadioglu, proved to me through satisf	actory evidence of identification, whic
or attached document in my	r presence.	whose name is signed on the precedin
or attached document in my	r presence. Notary P	
or attached document in my	r presence. Notary P	'ublic
or attached document in my WITNESS Witness Signature:	r presence. Notary P	'ublic
or strached document in my	r presence. Notary P	'ublic

PATENT REEL: 063161 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 03/30/2023